

13 August 2021

Vanessa Nevjestic ASX Compliance Pty Limited Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: <u>vanessa.nevjestic@asx.com.au</u>

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Vanessa

EXTENSION TO VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Further to the request for voluntary suspension made on 11 August 2021, the Company now requests that its securities remain suspended until prior to the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 17 August 2021 pending an announcement in response to a query from ASX in relation to its announcement "RotoGro Applies to NASA and CSA Deep Space Food Challenge" dated 9 August 2021.

The Company requests that the voluntary suspension continue until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 17 August 2021, or the Company releases an announcement in relation to the above query from ASX.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the extension to the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Andrew Palfreyman
Company Secretary

ATAY suy mer.

Registered and Business Office	Directors	Chief Financial Oficer	Company Secretary
Level 5, 126 Philip Street Sydney NSW 2000 T: 61 2 8072 1400 E: info@rotogro.com	Michael Carli (Non-Executive Chairman) Michael Di Tommaso (Executive Director) Matthew O'Kane (Non-Executive Director) Terry Gardiner (Non-Executive Director)	Karla Mallon	Andrew Palfreyman
Roto-Gro International Limited	ACN: 606 066 059 ASX Code: RGI	Y	otogro.com